AT&TCo Stqndqrd
SECTION 50230t-t(n
lrrue 2, Fcbruory 1973
REFERENCE
2I2L AND M HAND TETEPHONE SETS
I. GENERAI 2. IDENTIFICATION
t.Ol This section is reissued to: Ordering Guide
2.01 Basic Hang-Up Type lfand Telephone
o Change type of fasteners Sets:
o Set, Telephone, Hand, 2l2L-3
o Change P-298115 round head machine screws
to P-181701 round head machine screws o Set,  Telephone, Hand, 2l2M-B
(Fig. 2)
o Add information on 10A exrender Xi:t
These sets are available in black G03)
2.O2 Replaceable Components are listed ia
o Change Fig. ? Table A:
TABTE A
COMBINATION OF APPARATUS
2.O3 Associated Apparatus: 2.05 Refer to Table B for class of service.
o Set, Subscriber, 685A-Refer to Table B. 3. tNSTAttATtON
o Set, Subscriber, 686A-Refer to Table B. Forfening Stotion Setr
2.O4 These sets are primarily designed for wall 3.01 Telephone sets, subscriber sets, and associated
or desk mounting. For use on CO and station apparatus should be fastened securely
PBX lines, and with 1A1 and 1A2 Key Telephone to a substantial mounting surface. Refer to Table
Systems. C for recommended fasteners.
@ American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 19?3
Printed in U.S.A.
HAND
IElEPHONE
sEr
REPtACEAEI.E COIAPONENTS
XANDSEI
HANDSET
A4IG
DIAL OR
APPARATUS
BIANX
DIAt
rATG
HAND'EI
CORD
2I2L
MODIFIED
G3AR.3 \ r l -O
NUNIBER
CARD
HOLDER
H4CJ-3
272\r
MODIFIED
2t2L 6A
43A-3
2I2M 6D-3
sEcTtoN 502-30t-t02
ctass oF SGRV|CE suBsEr
Individual Lines
2-Party Flat Rate
2-Party Message Rate+
4-Party Semiselective
Mult iparty Divided Code
Regular PBX Stations
?50A and 7554, Keyless Stations
1A1 and 1A2 Key Telephone Systems
685A
C-Party Full Selective
8-Party Semiselective 686A
I Where message rate or tip party identification is re-
qulred. 1or party-on-tip stations, both 1000_ and 26b0_
onm trp-to-ground resistance ean be provided.
3.(D Where wire is not concealed at subseriber
set or wal l  set ,  p lace last  wire fastener
approximately 2 inches from the set.
Subrcribcr Sets
3.03 In cases where subscriber set and hangup-type
hand telephone set are separated, the foliowing
should be observed: